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Outpatient Services • Local Educational Agency 

2008 ICD-9-CM Code Updates Delayed 

Medi-Cal providers are asked not to bill for services using 2008 ICD-9-CM codes 
until notified to do so in a future Medi-Cal Update. The Medi-Cal program has 
not yet adopted the 2008 updates for ICD-9-CM for Volume 1 (disease diagnoses) 
and Volume 3 (inpatient procedure codes) of the 2008 International Classification 
of Diseases, 9th Revision, Clinical Modification, 6th Edition. 

Note: Updates to the 2008 ICD-9-CM codes for Volume 1 and Volume 3 
will be effective for Medicare on October 1, 2007. 

CCS Service Code Groupings (SCGs) Update 

Effective for dates of service on or after November 1, 2006, CPT-4 codes 90760, 
90761, 90765 – 90768, 90772, 90774, 90775 and 90779 have been added to 
California Children’s Services (CCS) Service Code Group (SCG) 09. 

The updated information is reflected on manual replacement page cal child ser 21 
(Part 2). 
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* Pages updated due to ongoing provider manual revisions. 
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Remove and replace 
after the Manual 
Organization tab: Manual Organization A-1/A-2 * 
 
Remove and replace: cal child ser 21/22 
 cif co 9/10 * 
 loc ed bil ex 15/16 * 
 loc ed elig 1/2 * 
 loc ed rend 7/8 * 
 loc ed serv targ 3/4 * 
 modif app 3/4 * 
 oth hlth 7/8 * 
 
 


